underwriter

Current
shareholding

Current
voting
power

Entitlement Sub-
underwritten
Shares

Shareholding
post Offer

Voting
power
post
Offer

Trinity
Corporate

Pty Ltd
35,870,203 5.005% 11,209,439 95,000,000 142,079,642 15.10%

1455736_1  7

The Underwriter has advised that, as at the date of this Prospectus, there are no
other sub-underwriters which would acquire voting power in the Company of 5%
or more as a result of any sub-underwriting agreement.

Additionally, pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement, the Underwriter must
ensure that no sub-underwriter will acquire voting power in the Company in
excess of 19.9% as a result of sub-underwriting the Offer.

4.8 Potential Dilution

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer,
their holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 23.8% (as compared to
their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).
Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table
below:

Holder Holding as
at Record

Date

% at
Record

Date

Entitlements under
the Offer

Holdings if Offer not
taken Up

% post
Offer

Shareholder 1 20,000,000 2.79% 6,250,000 20,000,000 2.13%

Shareholder 2 10,000,000 1.40% 3,125,000 10,000,000 1.06%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000 0.70% 1,562,500 5,000,000 0.53%

Shareholder 4 1,000,000 0.14% 312,500 1,000,000 0.11%

Total Shares on
issue 716,675,857

940,637,063

Notes:

1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption
that those Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Underwriting Agreement.

4.9 ASX listing

Application for Official Quotation of the Shares offered pursuant to this
Prospectus will be made in accordance with the timetable set out at the
commencement of this Prospectus.  If ASX does not grant Official Quotation of
the Shares offered pursuant to this Prospectus before the expiration of 3 months
after the date of issue of the Prospectus, (or such period as varied by the ASIC),